

SLP(C)No. 15374 OF 1999  
ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15374/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/1998 in CWP 12606/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

P.S.E.B. & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOM NATH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for deletion of the name of respondents No. 27 & 30 )

With

SLP(C)No.15387/99, SLP(C) No. 15375-15376/99, SLP(C) No.  
15379-15380/99, SLP(C) No. 15381-15382/99, SLP(C) No. 15383-15384/99  
SLP(C)No.15385-15386/99, SLP(C)No.1453/2000, SLP(C)No.2240/2000

(With prayer for interim relief, appln. for permission to place  
addl. documents on record and office report and with appln. for  
c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 08/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

in SLP(C) 15387/99 Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. Addl. Adv. Gen.  
& 15385-86/99 Mr. H.M. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.K. Goklany, Adv.  
in SLP(C) 15374/99 Mr. G.S. Bhatia, Adv.  
& 15387/99 Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. L.N. Gupta, Adv.

MR. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Khatri, Adv.  
Mr. B.R. Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. L.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

In-person

Mr. Anil Shrivastava, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

SLP(C) 15374/99@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Petitioners' prayer for deleting the names of Respondents No. 27 and 30 is allowed. Other respondents are served.

SLP(C) 2240/2000@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Application for accepting publication of dasti notice in 'Jagbani' having circulation in the State of Punjab is allowed. Publication has already taken place, which is treated as good.

Let the pleadings be completed in six weeks. Learned counsel for the parties may file brief synopsis of their respective submissions. List for hearing thereafter.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master